

REPUBLIC OF VANUATU

POSTAL SERVICES ACT [CAP 260]

Postal Rates, Charges and Fees Determination (Amendment)
Order No. 4 of 2010

In exercise of the powers conferred on me by section 22 of the Postal Services Act [CAP 260] and after having prior approval of the Minister, I, JOTHAM NAPAT, Chairman of the Board of the Vanuatu Post, make the following Determination.

1 Amendments

The Postal Rates, Charges and Fees determination as published in Gazette No 19 of 2001 is amended as set out in the Schedule.

2 Commencement

This Determination is taken to have commenced on 1 March 2010.

Made at Port Vila this ______ day of __March___, 2010.

JOTHAM NAPAT

CHAIRMAN OF THE BOARD

SCHEDULE

AMENDMENTS OF THE POSTAL RATES, CHARGES AND FEES DETERMINATION

- 1 Schedule 3 (Table under Item 1. Letter mail and Small Packets to Zone A: Pacific Countries)
- (a) Delete "80" in the column under the heading "Air vatu" corresponding to "<20" in the column under the heading "Weight (grams)", substitute, "100"
- (b) Delete "160" in the column under the heading "Air vatu" corresponding to "20-50" in the column under the heading "Weight (grams)", substitute, "160"
- (c) Delete "220" in the column under the heading "Air vatu" corresponding to "50-100g" in the column under the heading "Weight (grams)", substitute, "260"
- (d) Delete "450" in the column under the heading "Air vatu" corresponding to "100-250" in the column under the heading "Weight (grams)", substitute, "510"
- (e) Delete "800" in the column under the heading "Air vatu" corresponding to "250-500" in the column under the heading "Weight (grams)", substitute, "960"
- (f) Delete "1300" in the column under the heading "Air vatu" corresponding to "500-1000" in the column under the heading "Weight (grams)", substitute, "1560"
- (g) Delete "2,000" in the column under the heading "Air vatu" corresponding to "1000-2000" in the column under the heading "Weight (grams)", substitute, "2390"

)

- 2 Schedule 3 (Table under Item 2. Letter mail and Small Packets to Zone B: Asia, North & South America, the Caribbean)
- (a) Delete "110" in the column under the heading "Air vatu" corresponding to "<20" in the column under the heading "Weight (grams)", substitute, "140"
- (b) Delete "220" in the column under the heading "Air vatu" corresponding to "20-50" in the column under the heading "Weight (grams)", substitute, "270"

,t = 0.

- (c) Delete "350" in the column under the heading "Air vatu" corresponding to "50-100" in the column under the heading "Weight (grams)", substitute, "430"
- (d) Delete "600" in the column under the heading "Air vatu" corresponding to "100-250" in the column under the heading "Weight (grams)", substitute, "760"
- (e) Delete "1,200" in the column under the heading "Air vatu" corresponding to "250-500" in the column under the heading "Weight (grams)", substitute, "1,510"
- (f) Delete "2,400" in the column under the heading "Air vatu" corresponding to "500-1000" in the column under the heading "Weight (grams)", substitute. "3.050"
- (g) Delete "3,500" in the column under the heading "Air vatu" corresponding to "1000-2000" in the column under the heading "Weight (grams)", substitute, "4,300"
- 3 Schedule 3 (Table under Item 3. Letter mail and Small Packets to Zone C: Europe, Africa, Russia)
- (a) Delete "135" in the column under the heading "Air vatu" corresponding to "<20" in the column under the heading "Weight (grams)", substitute, "160"
- (b) Delete "300" in the column under the heading "Air vatu" corresponding to "20-50" in the column under the heading "Weight (grams)", substitute, "380"
- (c) Delete "400" in the column under the heading "Air vatu" corresponding to "50-100" in the column under the heading "Weight (grams)", substitute, "490"
- (d) Delete "800" in the column under the heading "Air vatu" corresponding to "100-250" in the column under the heading "Weight (grams)", substitute, "970"
- (e) Delete "1,500" in the column under the heading "Air vatu" corresponding to "250-500" in the column under the heading "Weight (grams)", substitute, "1,840"
- (f) Delete "2,800" in the column under the heading "Air vatu" corresponding to "500-1000" in the column under the heading "Weight (grams)", substitute, "3,470"
- (g) Delete "4,000" in the column under the heading "Air vatu" corresponding to "1000-2000" in the column under the heading "Weight (grams)", substitute, "4,990"

4 Schedule 3 (Item 4. Aerogrammes)

Delete "80", substitute "100"